

2/18/2019

1

Common Council

City of West Allis

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	R-20	019-0117	Version:	1		
Туре:	Res	olution		Status:	Adopted	
File created:	2/18	8/2019		In control:	Public Works Com	mittee
On agenda:	2/18	8/2019		Final action:	2/18/2019	
Title:	Resolution to reject bid of Pro Electric, Inc. for furnishing and installing the electrical work on the City of West Allis street lighting circuits F-1 and L-4 as part of 2019 Project No. 2 in the amount of \$599,256.50.					
Sponsors:	Public Works Committee					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 2019-2 Bid Results, 2. R-2019-0117 signed					
Date	Ver.	Action By	,	A	ction	Result
2/18/2019	1	Public W	orks Commi	ittee		Pass
2/18/2019	1	Commor	n Council	A	dopted	Pass

Resolution to reject bid of Pro Electric, Inc. for furnishing and installing the electrical work on the City of West Allis street lighting circuits F-1 and L-4 as part of 2019 Project No. 2 in the amount of \$599,256.50.

WHEREAS, The Board of Public Works reports that it duly advertised for bids for furnishing and installing the electrical work for the City of West Allis street lighting circuits F-1 and L-4, and that the bid received as shown on the attached bid report was reviewed and hereby recommends and deems it to be in the best interests of the City of West Allis that the bid of Pro Electric, Inc. for 2019 Project No. 2 be rejected;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the bid of Pro Electric, Inc. for 2019 Project No. 2 be rejected for furnishing and installing the electrical work for the City of West Allis street lighting circuits F-1 and L-4 for the sum of Five Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand, Two Hundred Fifty-Six and 50/100 dollars (\$599,256.50) be rejected.